AAUW LC Sponsors

Girls Can! a Career Exploration Conference for all Dona Ana County 6th grade girls who register to attend.



True Grit Awards, presented to selected girls graduating from Las Cruces High Schools.



- Tech Trek, a one-week summer STEM camp for selected NM girls entering 8 grade.
- NCCWSL Scholarships, awarded to selected NMSU college women to attend the AAUW National Conference for College Women Student Leaders.
- NMSU Endowed Scholarships, awarded to selected undergraduate students currently enrolled at NMSU or DACC.

AAUW Las Cruces PO Box 1081 Las Cruces, NM 88004

American Association of University Women Las Cruces

Advancing gender equity for women and girls through research, education, and advocacy



lascruces-nm.aauw.net

JOIN US!

Empowering women in our community since 1923

Monthly Educational Meetings

featuring local, state, and national issues of concern to women.

Participate in the NM Legislative Process

educating legislators about issues impacting women and girls.

Participate in Local and National

AAUW Projects that support equality and education for women and girls.

Meet Other Branch Members

in Interest Groups, such as:

- ~ Book Clubs
- ~ Great Decisions
- ~ Bridge
- ~ Chinese Mahjong
- Stay connected

through our monthly newsletter: **Organ Mountain Views**

Access officers' and members' information in the **Annual Yearbook**. To find out more, visit our websites:

lascruces-nm.aauw.net

aauw-nm.aauw.net

aauw.org

MEMBERSHIP FORM

Please print: PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY

Date
Name
Address
City
StateZip
Phone(s) hcc
Email:
Undergraduate college student? Y N
(stop here)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
(College grads continue here)
Highest Degree, e.g., Associate, BA, BS, MS,
MBA, PhD (circle)
Academic Field
e.g., Biology, Education, Business, Nursing, etc.
Graduation date (month/year)
College/Univ
City
State
Who recruited you for membership?

# MEMBERSHIP DUES 2023-2024

\$110 total dues

Annual dues include \$72 AAUW National, \$18 State, and \$20 Branch dues. (\$69 is tax deductible)

Undergraduate college student AAUW National dues \$18.81 (no charge for Branch and State)

Mail your completed membership form and check to:

AAUW Las Cruces PO Box 1081 Las Cruces, NM 88004

For more information, contact:

Michele Rasch rasch@sbcc.edu or Barbara McGuffey 409-711-1159

